
总
第
一
百
四
十
七
期

2023年1-6期封面.indd   2 2023/1/4   下午4:46



专题研讨　数字时代的私法与公法

数字时代民法的发展与完善� 王利明　丁晓东

论自动驾驶汽车的算法安全规制� 曹建峰

信息自由的宪法基础� 敖海静

反思公共数据归集� 郑晓军

数字法治

人脸识别信息保护的规范建构� 杨　华

“计算 + 法律”的实现困境与理性考量

　　—— 基于涉诉信访案件全过程推演的应用场景� 苏成慧

法学论坛

保理合同中“将来应收账款”释论 张素华　李鸣捷

《民法典》“强制性规定”条款解释困境的出路

　　—— 以宪法基本权利保护为基础� 张婉婷

论蛊惑交易操纵行为的构成要件� 樊　健

论民事给付之诉及其执行的明确性要求 曹志勋

唐律“义疏”中的“无罪”：表意、解释及其限度 刘晓林

评案论法

作为风险分配工具的“私法之债的行政担保” 张学府

论基于不法原因给付的返还 汪绪文

第二十六卷第二期（总第 147 期） 2023 年 3 月 20 日

（双月刊）

目录

6

22

34

53

68

80

91

108

120

134

152

163

176



ECUPL JOURNAL

( Bimonthly )

Vol. 26,   No. 2   Mar.,   2023

Translated by Li Mingqian （李明倩）

The Development and Improvement of Civil Law in Digital Age 　� Wang Liming, Ding Xiaodong

Regulatory Mechanisms for Algorithmic Safety of Self-Driving Vehicles� Cao Jianfeng

The Constitutional Basis of Freedom of Information　　� Ao Haijing

Rethinking Public Data Aggregation� Zheng Xiaojun

Regulations on the Protection of Facial Recognition Information� Yang Hua

The Realization of “Calculation + Law”: Current Dilemmas and Potential Solutions� Su Chenghui

Interpretation of “Future Accounts Receivable” in Factoring Contract　　� Zhang Suhua, Li Mingjie

The “Mandatory Provisions”in the Civil Code of PRC� Zhang Wanting

The Constitutive Conditions of Pump and Dump Manipulation� Fan Jian

Requirement of the Specificity in the Claims for Performance� Cao Zhixun

The “Innocence” in the Yishu (Commentaries) on the Tang Code: Its Representation, 

　　Interpretation, and Limitation � Liu Xiaolin

“Administrative Guarantee to Pay the Private Debt” as a Risk Distribution Tool � Zhang Xuefu

The Recovery of Performances in Cases of Illegality� Wang Xuwen

6

22

34

53

68

80

91

108

120

134

152

163

176


