- 【CSSCI 来源期刊 CLSCI 来源期刊 】
- ■中文法律核心期刊中国人文社会科学法学核心期刊
- 全国高校社科精品期刊

2023 No.2



■ 華東政法大學學報

第二十六卷第二期(总第147期) 2023年3月20日

(双月刊)

专题研讨 数字时代的私法与公法

数字时代民法的发展与完善	王利明	丁晓东	6
论自动驾驶汽车的算法安全规制		曹建峰	22
信息自由的宪法基础		敖海静	34
反思公共数据归集		郑晓军	53
数字法治			
人脸识别信息保护的规范建构		杨华	68
"计算+法律"的实现困境与理性考量			
——基于涉诉信访案件全过程推演的应用场景		苏成慧	80
法学论坛			

保理合同中"将来应收账款"释论	张素华	李鸣捷	91
《民法典》"强制性规定"条款解释困境的出路			
—— 以宪法基本权利保护为基础		张婉婷	108
论蛊惑交易操纵行为的构成要件		樊 健	120
论民事给付之诉及其执行的明确性要求		曹志勋	134
唐律"义疏"中的"无罪":表意、解释及其限度		刘晓林	152

评案论法

作为风险分配工具的"私法之债的行政担保"	张学府	163
论基于不法原因给付的返还	汪绪文	176

ECUPL JOURNAL

(Bimonthly)

Vol. 26, No. 2 Mar., 2023

The Development and Improvement of Civil Law in Digital Age	Wang Liming, Ding Xiaodong 6	
Regulatory Mechanisms for Algorithmic Safety of Self-Driving Vehicl	es Cao Jianfeng 22	
The Constitutional Basis of Freedom of Information	Ao Haijing 34	
Rethinking Public Data Aggregation	Zheng Xiaojun 53	
Regulations on the Protection of Facial Recognition Information	Yang Hua 68	
The Realization of "Calculation + Law": Current Dilemmas and Potential	Solutions Su Chenghui 80	
Interpretation of "Future Accounts Receivable" in Factoring Contract	Zhang Suhua, Li Mingjie 91	
The "Mandatory Provisions" in the Civil Code of PRC	Zhang Wanting 108	
The Constitutive Conditions of Pump and Dump Manipulation	Fan Jian 120	
Requirement of the Specificity in the Claims for Performance	Cao Zhixun 134	
The "Innocence" in the Yishu (Commentaries) on the Tang Code: Its Representation,		
Interpretation, and Limitation	Liu Xiaolin 152	
"Administrative Guarantee to Pay the Private Debt" as a Risk Distribu	tion Tool Zhang Xuefu 163	
The Recovery of Performances in Cases of Illegality	Wang Xuwen 176	